
TABLE A. Households Reporting Presence of Information and Communications Technology (ICT) Devices by City / Municipality: Palawan and City of Puerto Princesa, 2020

Palawan 230,809 56,321 106,107 26,265 22,033 2,797 169,157 16,213 20,821

Aborlan 9,715 2,926 5,013 1,065 967 69 7,287 810 1,326

Agutaya 3,174 495 1,440 483 293 28 2,361 177 271

Araceli 3,504 1,568 1,590 379 229 40 2,502 205 211

Balabac 9,252 687 1,939 626 570 89 4,293 475 391

Bataraza 21,293 4,393 7,839 1,977 1,444 380 15,280 1,497 1,989

Brooke's Point 18,478 6,287 8,514 1,978 1,530 187 14,518 1,218 1,757

Busuanga 6,397 857 3,232 852 863 113 4,937 323 440

Cagayancillo 1,367 787 976 161 118 17 1,148 85 107

Coron 16,482 2,483 8,980 2,761 2,285 246 12,216 1,253 1,620

Cuyo 5,482 1,435 3,679 594 648 76 4,639 518 621

Dumaran 5,714 1,820 2,051 562 357 25 3,836 451 468

El Nido (Bacuit) 12,632 1,869 6,698 1,597 1,284 240 10,350 922 1,036

Linapacan 3,847 364 1,832 185 195 21 2,595 148 169

Magsaysay 2,971 779 1,763 153 305 31 2,529 326 359

Narra 19,511 6,978 12,526 2,450 2,411 236 16,524 2,030 2,987

Quezon 16,206 5,505 6,847 1,931 1,472 173 11,506 1,159 1,570

Roxas 17,285 5,536 8,987 1,878 2,099 347 13,061 1,442 1,744

San Vicente 8,387 1,582 3,961 831 579 81 6,669 497 604

Taytay 19,481 3,837 8,020 2,860 2,085 185 14,126 1,126 1,352

Kalayaan 35 1 24 4 2 1 33 1 5

Culion 5,651 736 2,572 934 900 46 3,642 468 533

Rizal (Marcos) 14,027 2,675 3,650 1,311 839 79 8,090 373 579

Sofronio Española 9,918 2,724 3,975 692 557 88 7,015 711 681

City of Puerto Princesa (Capital) 82,100 28,357 57,828 14,804 12,704 6,808 72,491 12,586 18,867

Notes:   Figures are based on 20-percent sample households. Details may not add up to total due to rounding off.

           1/ Desktop, laptop, notebook, netbook, and others

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing
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TABLE B. Households Reporting Presence of Household Conveniences by City / Municipality: Palawan and City of Puerto Princesa, 2020

Palawan 230,809 41,701 26,997 6,641 46,751 6,989 98,549

Aborlan 9,715 2,517 1,038 327 2,790 249 5,105

Agutaya 3,174 322 462 48 283 23 1,190

Araceli 3,504 470 464 53 455 64 1,277

Balabac 9,252 514 422 96 310 68 1,372

Bataraza 21,293 3,412 2,090 580 4,433 1,116 7,468

Brooke's Point 18,478 4,180 2,128 559 4,642 602 8,553

Busuanga 6,397 945 854 175 1,073 171 3,434

Cagayancillo 1,367 257 161 21 177 16 819

Coron 16,482 3,424 3,186 838 4,315 990 10,130

Cuyo 5,482 1,762 952 263 1,684 240 3,837

Dumaran 5,714 390 286 15 457 16 1,016

El Nido (Bacuit) 12,632 2,568 2,480 552 2,725 554 6,393

Linapacan 3,847 323 355 48 351 20 1,205

Magsaysay 2,971 921 675 90 943 45 1,646

Narra 19,511 6,709 3,465 1,078 7,692 986 13,264

Quezon 16,206 2,559 1,423 382 2,968 358 5,422

Roxas 17,285 3,302 2,355 522 3,551 509 7,596

San Vicente 8,387 1,414 624 179 1,486 182 3,418

Taytay 19,481 2,228 1,534 296 2,401 279 6,490

Kalayaan 35 14 - 1 12 2 29

Culion 5,651 889 947 203 1,110 191 2,827

Rizal (Marcos) 14,027 1,009 462 128 1,243 83 2,593

Sofronio Española 9,918 1,571 636 188 1,650 228 3,467

City of Puerto Princesa (Capital) 82,100 35,614 27,586 8,390 38,286 10,611 65,985

Notes:   Figures are based on 20-percent sample households. Details may not add up to total due to rounding off.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing
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TABLE C. Households Reporting Presence of Vehicles by City / Municipality: Palawan and City of Puerto Princesa, 2020

Palawan 230,809 6,816 102,940 12,010 31,422 12,609

Aborlan 9,715 436 5,684 502 907 286

Agutaya 3,174 14 391 270 1,474 356

Araceli 3,504 24 1,070 244 881 400

Balabac 9,252 41 1,425 96 2,589 1,885

Bataraza 21,293 876 10,253 1,517 898 566

Brooke's Point 18,478 661 10,505 1,277 555 276

Busuanga 6,397 150 2,418 539 1,830 328

Cagayancillo 1,367 - 177 117 733 464

Coron 16,482 472 7,620 536 3,740 1,364

Cuyo 5,482 107 2,581 879 875 419

Dumaran 5,714 75 2,327 115 709 247

El Nido (Bacuit) 12,632 498 6,666 452 1,792 651

Linapacan 3,847 - 182 110 2,350 338

Magsaysay 2,971 30 1,587 507 521 249

Narra 19,511 1,288 12,075 2,010 596 322

Quezon 16,206 382 7,548 442 864 393

Roxas 17,285 610 8,833 757 1,239 428

San Vicente 8,387 220 3,417 233 1,156 462

Taytay 19,481 380 6,750 571 4,599 1,919

Kalayaan 35 1 8 12 19 -

Culion 5,651 82 1,677 272 2,096 539

Rizal (Marcos) 14,027 205 5,436 238 700 494

Sofronio Española 9,918 265 4,311 313 300 223

City of Puerto Princesa (Capital) 82,100 9,431 43,092 5,336 3,534 2,129

Notes:   Figures are based on 20-percent sample households. Details may not add up to total due to rounding off.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, 2020 Census of Population and Housing
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